PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3411116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUGAR STEEL ENGINEERING PTY LTD	10/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONKEY STEEL LIMITED
Street Address:	2/220 WILLOUGHBY ROAD
City:	CROWS NEST, NEW SOUTH WALES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14748552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD.

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER, STE. 1200
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4623-153799	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L. BYRNE	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard L. Byrne/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503364494 REEL: 035895 FRAME: 0843

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 4/30/2015)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) Sugar Steel Engineering Pty Ltd	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Monkey Steel Limited Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/09/2008 Assignment	Street Address: 2/220 Willoughby Road
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Joint Research Agreement Merger Change of Name	City: Crows Nest, New South Wales
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Zip: 2065
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/748,552	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Richard L. Byrne	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>0</u>
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Gateway Center	Enclosed
420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15222</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 412-471-8815	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 412-945-5933	Authorized User Name
Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	Authorized Oser Name
9. Signature: Richard L. Byrne, Reg. No. 28,498 Name of Person Signing	June 24, 2015 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Doc. No. 34R9608

REEL: 035895 FRAME: 0844

MONKEY STEEL LIMITED Door 14 North Drive Virginia Park 236 East Boundary Road BENTLEIGH EAST VIC 3165

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

SUGAR STEEL ENGINEERING PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 113 092 265

is a registered company under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in New South Wales.

On the twenty-third day of February 2005 the company was registered as a proprietary company.

On the ninth day of October 2008 the company converted to a public company and the name changed to MONKEY STEEL LIMITED

The company is limited by shares.

The day of commencement of registration is the twenty-third day of February 2005.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this seventh day of June, 2010.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT.

REEL: 035895 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 06/24/2015